#### 508228139 11/14/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8275328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS G. CAVE	02/22/2022
YURI ALEXANDRIAN	02/22/2022
JOHN CALVIN	02/22/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EFFINET, LLC
Street Address:	1700 SOUTH AMPHLETT BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17665847

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13146215070

Email: uspatents@atllp.com

PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31252-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment-61397752#page1.tif source=Assignment-61397752#page2.tif

source=Assignment-61397752#page3.tif source=Assignment-61397752#page4.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Douglas G. Cave of San Mateo, California, US

Yuri Alexandrian of San Ramon, California, US

John Calvin of Mountain View, California, US

hereby sell and assign to **EFFINET, LLC**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1700 South Amphlett Blvd., Suite 150, San Mateo, California, 94404 USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# SYSTEM, METHOD, AND GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR IDENTIFYING MEDICAL CARE PROVIDERS OUTSIDE A PROCESS-OF-CARE STANDARD

	executed	concurrently	herewith,
--	----------	--------------	-----------

☑ filed on February 7, 2022 as Application Serial No. 17/665,847

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

Full name of sole or first	inventor	Douglas G. Cave	
Inventor's signature	Mord. Co	Date	02/22/2022
Residence San Mateo	o, California	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	1700 South Amph	lett Blvd., Suite 150	
	San Mateo, Californ	rnia 94404	
STATE OF	ss.		
COUNTY OF			
<b>Douglas G. Cave</b> , to m	e personally known a wledged to me that he	before me personally on the individual who executed the same of	ted the foregoing
	OL ( D.11)		
	(Notary Public)		

Full name of second inventor		Yuri Alexandrian	Yuri Alexandrian		
Inventor's signature	- J. Co.	Date	2/22/22		
Residence San Ramo	on, California	Country of Residence	US		
Post Office address	1700 South Amp	shlett Blvd., Suite 150			
	San Mateo, Calif	Fornia 94404			
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.				
Yuri Alexandrian, to 1	me personally know wledged to me that !	before me personally c n as the individual who execu he/she executed the same of l	ited the foregoing		
Seal					
	(Notary Public)				

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31252-37

Full name of	third inventor	•	John Cal	vin		
Inventor's si	gnature	14	K	Date	2-22-2	072
Residence	Mountain V	iew, California		Country of Residence	US	
Post Office a	address	1700 South Amphle	ett Blvd., Si	uite 150		
		San Mateo, Californ	nia 94404			
STATE OF		40				
COUNTY	OF	SS.				
assignment,	n, to me perso	onally known as the is edged to me that heset forth.	ndividual w	ho executed th		
	{	Notary Public)				

Page 4 of 4